

The Exquisite Hamper



Contents:	1. Specially Selected Exquisite Vintage Pudding 2. Specially Selected Exquisite Florentines 3. Lot Series Redwood Hills Sauvignon Blanc 4. Lot XI Clare Valley Merlot 5. Veuve Monsigny 2006 Vintage Champagne 6. Specially Selected Exquisite Cake Selection 7. Specially Selected Exquisite Mince Pies 8. Lot Series Argentinian Red
Packaging Information:	Wicker Basket with black ribbon and tag
Hamper Dimensions:	27x52x34cm
Dietary Information:	Not suitable for vegans, vegetarians or coeliacs
Allergens:	Contains other nuts, milk, cereals containing gluten, soya, sulphites and egg
Contains Alcohol:	Yes

Hamper Product Information

1. Specially Selected Exquisite Vintage Pudding



Weight / Volume:	454g
Ingredients:	VINE FRUITS (25%) (Sultanas, Raisins, Currants), Demerara Sugar, Cider, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), BRANDY (7%), GLACE CHERRIES (4.5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Palm Oil, SHERRY (4%), ALMONDS (3%), COGNAC (3%), CANDIED PEEL (3%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), CREAM (2.5%) (Milk), Humectant: Glycerol, PECAN NUTS (2%), WALNUTS (1.5%), Molasses, Barley Malt Extract, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Ground Mixed Spices, Salt, Yeast, Lemon Oil, Orange Oil.
Allergens:	Contains other nuts, milk, cereals containing gluten & sulphites
Dietary Information:	Suitable for vegans
Storage Information:	Store in cool, dry place
Origin:	United Kingdom

2. Specially Selected Exquisite Florentines



Weight / Volume:	170g
Ingredients:	Sugar, ALMONDS (15%), MILK CHOCOLATE (15%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whey Powder (Milk), Cocoa Mass, Butterfat (Milk), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), Glucose Syrup, WHITE CHOCOLATE (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), HAZELNUTS (11%), DARK CHOCOLATE (6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Butterfat (Milk), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower)), Palm Fat, Butterfat (Milk), Hazelnut Crocant (Sugar, Hazelnuts), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya); Whole Milk Powder, Honey, Natural Flavouring.
Allergens:	Contains other nuts, milk & soya
Dietary Information:	Not suitable for vegans, vegetarians or coeliacs
Storage Information:	Store in a cool, dry place
Origin:	Germany

3. Lot Series Redwood Hills Sauvignon Blanc



Weight / Volume:	75cl
Allergens:	Contains sulphites
Dietary Information:	Suitable for vegans
Storage Information:	Store in a cool, dry place
ABV:	13%
Units:	9.8
Closure:	Screwcap
Origin:	New Zealand
Region:	Marlborough

4. Lot XI Clare Valley Merlot



Weight / Volume: **75cl**
 Allergens: **Contains sulphites**
 ABV: **14%**
 Units: **10.5**
 Closure: **Screwcap**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool, dry place**
 Origin: **Australia**
 Region: **Clare Valley**

5. Veuve Monigny 2006 Vintage Champagne



Weight / Volume: **75cl**
 Allergens: **Contains eoa, fish & sulphites**
 ABV: **12%**
 Units: **9.4**
 Closure: **Cork**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool, dry place**
 Origin: **France**
 Region: **Champagne**

6. Specially Selected Exquisite Cake Selection



Weight / Volume: **740g**
 Ingredients:

Dark Gin and Clementine Iced Fruit Cake with Marzipan Tree, Dark Gin and Clementine Fruit Cake Topped with Fruit and Nuts, Butter Iced Fruit Cake with Gold Star Decoration, Butter Fruit Cake Topped with Cherries and Almonds with Sugar Dusting, Dark Gin and Clementine Fruit Cake Topped with Marzipan and Canded Orange, Dark Brandy Fruit Cake topped with Marzipan and Holly, Dark Brandy Iced Fruit Cake with Marzipan Star, Dark Brandy Fruit Cake topped with Fruits and Nuts, Butter Fruit Cake Topped with Marzipan and Gold Stars.

DARK GIN AND CLEMENTINE FLAVOUR ICED FRUIT CAKE WITH MARZIPAN TREE

Gin And Clementine Flavour Fruit Cake [Sultanas, Pasteurised Egg, Dark Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), GIN (3.5%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Black Treacle, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Cloves, Cardamom, Nutmeg, Fennel), Flavouring), MARZIPAN (12%) (Sugar, **Almonds**, Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerol; Water, Colour: Titanium Dioxide; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Stabiliser: Carboxymethyl Cellulose; Flavouring), Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Colour: Copper Complexes of Chlorophyll and Chlorophyllins.

DARK GIN AND CLEMENTINE FLAVOUR FRUIT CAKE TOPPED WITH FRUIT AND NUTS

Gin And Clementine Flavour Fruit Cake [Sultanas, Dark Brown Sugar, Pasteurised Egg, Wheat Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), GIN (3.5%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Black Treacle, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Flavouring), CHERRIES (7%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Colour: Anthocyanins; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), YELLOW CHERRIES (7%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Sulphites), **ALMONDS** (2%), **WALNUTS** (2%), **BLANCHED ALMONDS** (1%), Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).

ICED BUTTER FRUIT CAKE WITH GOLD STAR:

Butter Fruit Cake [Sultanas, Dark Brown Sugar, Pasteurised Egg, Wheat Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), BUTTER (8%) (**Milk**), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Water, Black Treacle, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Flavouring (contains **Almonds**), Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerol; Water, Colour: Titanium Dioxide; Stabiliser: Carboxymethyl Cellulose; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), MARZIPAN (11%) (Sugar, **Almonds**, Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Gold Star (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Water, Emulsifiers: Acacia Gum, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Humectant: Glycerol; Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Colours: Iron Oxide, Titanium Dioxide; Glazing Agent: Shellac).

BUTTER FRUIT CAKE TOPPED WITH CHERRIES AND ALMONDS WITH SUGAR DUSTING

Butter Fruit Cake [Sultanas, Dark Brown Sugar, Pasteurised Egg, Wheat Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), BUTTER (8%) (**Milk**), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Water, Black Treacle, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Flavouring (contains **Almonds**), RED CHERRIES (14%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Colour: Erythrosine, Preservative: **Sulphites**), **BLANCHED ALMONDS** (3%), Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Sugar Dusting (Dextrose, Cornflour, Palm Oil).

DARK GIN AND CLEMENTINE FLAVOUR FRUIT CAKE TOPPED WITH MARZIPAN AND CANDIES ORANGE

Gin Cake [Sultanas, Wheat Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron), Dark Brown Sugar, Pasteurised Egg, Butter (**Milk**), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), GIN (3.5%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Black Treacle, Raising Agents: Sodium Carbonates, Diphosphates; Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Fennel, Cloves, Nutmeg, Cardamom), Flavouring, MARZIPAN (17%) (Sugar, **Almonds**, Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), CANDIED ORANGE SLICE (3%) (Orange, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sucrose), Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).

DARK BRANDY FRUIT CAKE TOPPED WITH MARZIPAN AND HOLLY DECORATION

Dark Brandy Fruit Cake [Sultanas, Dark Brown Sugar, Pasteurised Egg, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Mixed peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), BRANDY (3.5%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Black Treacle, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Flavouring (contains **Almonds**), MARZIPAN (19%) (Sugar, **Almonds**, Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Holly Decoration (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Invert Sugar Syrup, Water, Emulsifier: Gum Arabic, Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Humectant: Glycerol; Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum; Spirulina Powder, Colours: Curcumin, Carbon Black, Carotenes, Anthocyanins), Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).

DARK BRANDY ICED FRUIT CAKE WITH MARZIPAN STAR

Dark Brandy Fruit Cake [Sultanas, Dark Brown Sugar, Pasteurised Egg, Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (Milk), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), BRANDY (3.5%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Black Treacle, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Flavouring (contains **Almonds**), MARZIPAN (11%) (Sugar, **Almonds**, Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerol; Water, Colour: Titanium Dioxide; Stabiliser: Carboxymethyl Cellulose; Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids; Flavouring, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Snowflake Dust (Anticaking Agent: Potassium Aluminium Silicate; Colour: Titanium Dioxide).

DARK BRANDY FRUIT CAKE TOPPED WITH FRUIT AND NUTS:

Dark Brandy Fruit Cake [Sultanas, Dark Brown Sugar, Wheat Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Pasteurised Egg, Butter (**Milk**), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), BRANDY (3.5%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Black Treacle, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates; Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Flavouring (contains **Almonds**), YELLOW CHERRIES (7%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphites**), CHERRIES (7%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anthocyanins, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphites**), **ALMONDS** (2%), **WALNUTS** (2%), **BLANCHED ALMONDS** (1%), Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate).

BUTTER FRUIT CAKE TOPPED WITH MARZIPAN AND GOLD STARS

Butter Fruit Cake [Sultanas, Pasteurised Egg, Wheat Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Dark Brown Sugar, BUTTER (8%) (**Milk**), Mixed peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Water, Black Treacle, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia, Ginger, Nutmeg, Fennel, Cloves, Cardamom), Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flavouring (contains **Almonds**), MARZIPAN (17%) (Sugar, **Almonds**, Glucose Syrup, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: Sorbitol; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), White Chocolate Flavour Coating (Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (Milk), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Sunflower); Flavouring), Glaze (Water, Dextrin, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Gold Star Sprinkles (Sugar, Palm Fat, Potato Starch, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides and Hydroxides, Riboflavin; Thickeners: Carboxymethyl cellulose, Gum Arabic; Glucose Syrup).

Allergens: **Contains other nuts, eoa, milk, cereals containing gluten & sulphites**
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for vegetarians**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool dry place**
 Origin: **United Kingdom**

7. Specially Selected Exquisite Mince Pies



Weight / Volume: **800g**
 Ingredients: **Sugar, RAISINS (9%), VOSTIZZA CURRANTS (9%), SULTANAS (9%), Pasteurised Free Range Egg, Salted Butter (Butter (Milk), Salt), Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), VS COGNAC (4.5%), CIDER (4.5%) (contains sulphites), Bramley Apples, Cherries [Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Plant Extracts (Carrot Concentrate, Radish Concentrate, Blackcurrant Concentrate)], Walnuts, Flaked Almonds, Water, SHERRY (3%) (contains sulphites), PORT (2.5%) (contains sulphites), Candied Orange Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar), XO BRANDY (1.5%), Black Treacle (contains sulphites), Mixed Spices, Sunflower Oil, Sea Salt, Yeast, Raising Agents: Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Phosphates; Sodium Carbonates.**

Allergens: **Contains other nuts, eqq, milk, cereals containing gluten & sulphites**
 Dietary Information: **Suitable for vegetarians**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight**
 Origin: **Isle of Man**

8. Lot Series Argentinian Red



Weight / Volume: **75cl**
 Allergens: **Contains Sulphites**
 Storage Information: **Store in a cool, dry place**
 ABV: **14.5%**
 Units per bottle: **10.88**
 Closure: **Screwcap**
 Country: **Argentina**
 Region: **Mendoza**